

RFA No. 221 of 2017

22.9.2017 **Present:** Mr.B.M. Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Rupinder Singh, Additional Advocate General with
Mr.Pankaj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents.

Notice. Mr.Rupinder Singh, Additional Advocate
General accepts notice and waives service on behalf of
respondents. Record be requisitioned. List for consideration after
four weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

22nd September, 2017
(KRS)