

RFA No. 221 of 2017

09.04.2019 Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Hemant Vaid & Mr. Desh Raj Thakur
Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur and Mr.
Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.Gs., for the
respondents.

Records received. The learned counsel for the parties pray for an adjournment on the ground that they required to inspect the records, for theirs' being enabled to address arguments. Prayer accepted. List next week.

9th April, 2019
(kck)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.