

RFA No. 221of 2017

9.5.2019 Present: Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Hemant Vaid & Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl.
A.Gs. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur & Mr. Vikrant
Chandel, Dy. A.Gs., for the respondents.

Records received. The learned counsel for the
appellant, prays, for an adjournment on the ground that
the arguing counsel is busy in arguing a matter before a
Coordinate Bench of this Court. Prayer allowed, as not
opposed. List along RFA No. 122 of 2019, after two
weeks.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

9th May, 2019
(kck)