

**RFA Nos No. 221 of 2017
and 122 of 2019**

24.5.2019

Present: Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G., with Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Dy. A.G., for the respondent-State.

The learned Dy. A.G. contests the report of the Registry and as prayed for, is permitted to, address any argument, with respect to RFA No. 221 of 2017 and RFA No. 122 of 2019, arising from the common award, and common verdict rendered by the learned reference Court upon the Land Reference Petition. For the afore purpose, list after two weeks.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

May 24, 2019
(Kalpana)

