

RFA No. 221 of 2017 &

RFA No. 193 of 2019

RFA No. 221 of 2017

11.09.2019

Present:

Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate with Mr. Vikrant Chandel and Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondent-State.

RFA No. 221 of 2017

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate with Mr. Vikrant Chandel and Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the appellant-State.

Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard further. List for continuation on 21.11.2019.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge**

**September 11, 2019
(hemlata)**

