

RFA No. 221 of 2017
alongwith RFA No. 193 of 2019

21.11.2019 Present: Mr. M.S Katoch, Advocate, vice counsel,
for the appellant in RFA No. 221 of 2017
and for respondent in RFA No. 193 of
2019.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate
General with Mr. Vikrant Chandel and
Mr. Yudhveer Singh Thakur, Deputy
Advocate General(s), for respondents in
RFA No. 221 of 2017 and for the
appellants in RFA No. 193 of 2019.

Heard in part. For continuation, list next
week.

21st November, 2019
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.