

**RFA No. 221 of 2017 alongwith
RFA No. 193 of 2019**

3.12.2019 Present: Mr. M.S Katoch, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant in RFA No. 221 of 2017 and for respondent in RFA No. 193 of 2019.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Mr. Arvind Sharma, Mr. Hemanshu Mishra, Add.A.G(s) with Mr. Vikrant Chandel and Mr. Yudhveer Singh Thakur, Dy.A.Gs, for the appellants in RFA No. 193 of 2019 and for respondent in RFA No. 221 of 2017.

Mr. M.S Katoch, learned vice counsel appearing for the appellant in RFA No. 221 of 2017, and, for respondent in RFA No. 193 of 2019, prays for an adjournment, on, the ground, that, the original counsel is out of station. Allowed, as, not opposed. List after three weeks.

3rd December, 2019
(priti)

(**Sureshwar Thakur**),
Judge.