

**Jinia Ram Vs. State of H.P. & Anr. a/w
connected matter.**

RFA No.221 of 2017 a/w RFA No.193 of 2019

25.07.2023

Present: Mr. M.S. Katoch, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Mohinder Zaraick, Mr. Tezaswi Sharma
and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.Gs for the
respondents-State.

RFA No.193 of 2019

Mr. Mohinder Zaraick, Mr. Tezaswi Sharma
and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.Gs for the
appellants.

Mr. M.S. Katoch, Advocate, for the
respondents.

In view of the request made by learned
counsel for the parties, list on **12.09.2023**. List of
connected matters be also filed till then.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 25, 2023
(*pathania*)