

Sh. Jinia Ram vs. State of H.P. & Anr. A/w connected matters.

**RFA Nos. 221 of 2017 a/w RFA No. 211 of 2017, 193
of 2019 and 23 of 2020.**

05.03.2024 Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for appellants in RFA Nos. 221 of 2017 and 211 of 2017 and for respondents in RFA Nos. 193 of 2019 and 23 of 2020.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, and Mr. Aman Deep Sharma, Addl. Advocate General, for appellants in RFA Nos. 193 of 2019 and 23 of 2020 and for respondents in RFA Nos. 221 and 211 of 2017.

At the joint request of the parties, list on

19th March, 2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

5th March, 2024.
(Jai)