

Jinia Ram

Vs.

State of HP & another a/w connected matters

**RFA No.221 of 2017 a/w RFA Nos. 221
of 2016, 193 of 2019 & 23 of 2020**

19.11.2024

Present:

Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in RFA Nos.221 & 211 of 2017 and for the respondents in RFA No.193 of 2019 and 23 of 2020.

Mr.Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Raj Negi & Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the appellants in RFA No.193 of 2019 and 23 of 2020 and for the respondents in RFA No.221 & 211 of 2017.

Learned counsel for the appellants in RFA Nos.221 & 211 of 2017 prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

November 19, 2024
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**