

**Jinia Ram vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and
another a/w connected matter.**

**RFA No. 221 of 2017 a/w RFA Nos.
221 of 2016, 193 of 2019 and 23 of 2020.**

04.09.2025 Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate for the appellant(s) in RFA Nos 221 and 211 of 2017 and for the respondents in RFA No. 193 of 2019 and 23 of 2020.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. R.K. Negi, Additional Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the appellants/State, in RFA Nos. 193 of 2019 and 23 of 202 and for the respondents in RFA No. 221 and 211 of 2017.

As jointly prayed, list on 11.09.2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

September 04, 2025.
(Susheel)