

**Jinia Ram vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and another
a/w connected matter**

**RFA No.221 of 2017 a/w RFA Nos.221 of 2016, 193 of
2019 and 23 of 2020**

11.09.2025 Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for the appellant(s), in RFA Nos.221 & 211 of 2017 and for the respondents in RFA No.193 of 2019 and 23 of 2020.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants/State, in RFA No.193 of 2019 and 23 of 2020 and for the respondents in RFA No.221 & 211 of 2017.

RFA No.221 of 2017

The appellant No.1 is stated to have died. Let consequential steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased appellant No.1 be taken within two weeks. List thereafter.

RFA Nos.221 of 2016, 193 of 2019 and 23 of 2020

List along-with RFA No.221 of 2017

September 11, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**