

Jinia Ram Vs. State of HP & anr. a/w connected matters

**RFA No. 221 of 2017 a/w RFA  
Nos.221/2016, 193/2019 & 23 of 2020.**

02.12.2025 Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in RFA Nos.221 & 211 of 2017 and for the respondents in RFA No.193 of 2019 and 23 of 2020.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants/State in RFA Nos.193/2019 and 23/2020 and for the respondents in RFA Nos.221 & 211/2017.

**RFA No.221 of 2017**

As per report of the Registry, the application filed by the applicant-appellant is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the applicant-appellant undertakes to remove the objections within a period of one week.

As prayed for, list on **10.12.2025.**

**RFA No.211/2017, 193/2019 & 23/2020**

De-linked.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**December 02, 2025**  
(V.Himalvi)