

Jinia Ram vs. State of HP & anr.

RFA No. 221 of 2017

10.12.2025 **Present:** Ms. Aafreen Kaushal, Advocate vice Mr.Manish Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr.Ankush Thakur and Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

CMP(M) No.2152 of 2025

Learned Deputy Advocate General, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 10, 2025
(reena)